FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → →



03-15-2001



101639211

Docket No.: 1759.17238-DES

M COU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Paul M. Sand	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Kyphon Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	Street Address: 1350 Bordeaux Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089-
Execution Date: March 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/131,642	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
03/14/2001 SSESHE1 00000010 29131642	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
03 FC:581 40.00 OP/	Authorized to be diffuged to 1
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	8. Deposit account number:
	06-2360
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	
City: MINAMANA DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 1. Statement and signature. 1. Statement and signature. 1. Statement and signature. 1. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	9 March 2001
Daniel D. Ryan	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Paul M. Sand being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to KYPHON INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Hand-Held Mixer, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed this 5th day of March, 2001.

Paul A. Sand



State of California)
County of Santa Clara	> ss.
County of	
On March 5, 2001 before me	Marjorie L. Jarvis, Notary Public
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Paul M. Sand	N () (0: ()
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	to be the person whose name (x) (is) subscribed to the within instrument a acknowledged to me that he she/they executhe same in his her/their authorize capacity (ies), and that by his her/their signature (x) on the instrument the person (x)
hasaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	the entity upon behalf of which the persor
MARJORIE L. JARVIS COMM # 1252291	acted, executed the instrument.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	WITNESS my band and official seal
COMM. EXP. MARCH 1, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mayoue & James
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —————
- Luciation holow is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documen and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Assignment
Document Date:March_5, 2001	Number of Pages: 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	RIGHT THUMBI OF SIGNET Top of thumb I
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	DICUTTUUMDE
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNAL
★ Individual	top of thurner
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT RECORDED: 03/12/2001 REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0289